Service Date: May 24, 2023



STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503
P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160 • TTY 1-800-833-6384 or 711

May 24, 2023

NOTICE OF ERRATA TO ORDER 03/01

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power and Light Company,

Dockets UE-230172 and UE-210852 (Consolidated)

TO ALL PARTIES:

On May 24, 2023, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) issued Order 03/01 Prehearing Conference Order; Consolidating Dockets; Notice of Hearing (Order 03/01). The Order caption erroneously listed the Respondent as Cascade Natural Gas Corporation.

The correct Respondent is PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power and Light. The corrected Order is attached.

/s/ Rayne Pearson RAYNE PEARSON Administrative Law Judge